TPS2112
TPS2113
SLVS446 – DECEMBER 2002
AUTOSWITCHING POWER MUX
Actual Size
(3,10 mm x 4,50 mm)
FEATURES
� Two-Input, One-Output Power Multiplexer

Switch Status Output No No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Package TSSOP-8 TSSOP-8 TSSOP-8 TSSOP-8 TSSOP-8 TSSOP-8
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE ORDERING NUMBER(1) MARKINGS
40°C t 85°C TSSOP 8 (PW)
TPS2112PW 2112
–40°C to 85°C TSSOP-8 (PW)
TPS2113PW 2113
(1) The PW package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (e.g., TPS2112PWR) to indicate tape and reel.
PACKAGE DISSIPATION RATINGS
PACKAGE
DERATING FACTOR ABOVE
TA = 25°C
TA ≤ 25°C
POWER RATING
TA = 70°C
POWER RATING
TA = 85°C
POWER RATING
TSSOP-8 (PW) 3.87 mW/°C 386.84 mW 212.76 mW 154.73 mW
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
TPS2112, TPS2113
Input voltage range at pins IN1, IN2, EN, VSNS, ILIM(2) –0.3 V to 6 V
Output voltage range, VO(OUT), VO(STAT)(2) –0.3 V to 6 V
Output sink current, IO(STAT) 5 mA
Continuous output current IO
TPS2112 0.9 A
Continuous output current, IO TPS2113 1.5 A
Continuous total power dissipation See Dissipation Rating Table
Operating virtual junction temperature range, TJ –40°C to 125°C
Storage temperature range, Tstg –65°C to 150°C
Lead temperature soldering 1,6 mm (1/16 inch) from case for 10 seconds 260°C